1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Arthur Michael Pivirotto, III		
2	Reason for the notification	in		
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person of primary insider Taliesin Durant, Chief Legal Officer in Alternus Energy Group Plc.		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of issuer			
a)	Name	Alternus Energy Group Plc		
b)	LEI	254900ZKBK8Y5Z906E28		
4		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type n date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares ISIN: IE00BLRPRP89		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Reception of shares from Taliesin Durant.		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		0	229,500	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	229,500 shares received, with no price payable.		
e)	Date of the transaction	2023-17-02		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside of a trading venue		